Operational Amplifier, Rail-to-Rail Output, 3 MHz BW
The HT2007x series operational amplifiers provide rail−to−rail
output operation, 3 MHz bandwidth, and are available in single, dual,
and quad configurations. Rail−to−rail operation enables the user to
make optimal use of the entire supply voltage range while taking
advantage of 3 MHz bandwidth. The HT2007x can operate on supply
voltages as low as 2.7 V over the temperature range of −40°C to
125°C. At a 2.7 V supply, the high bandwidth provides a slew rate of

DUAL
QUAD
ORDERING INFORMATION
    HT20072ANZ    DIP8
     HT20072ARZ    SOP8
     HT20074ANZ    DIP14
     HT20074ARZ    SOP14
TA = -40 to 125C for all packages.
1
4
3
2
14
11
12
13
OUT 1
IN− 1
IN+ 1
VDD
OUT 4
IN− 4
IN+ 4
VSS
7
6
5
8
9
10IN+ 2
IN− 2
OUT 2
IN+ 3
IN− 3
OUT 3
+
−
+
−
−
+ +
−
Single Channel
Configuration
HT20071A
Dual Channel
Configuration HT20072A
Quadruple Channel
Configuration HT20074A
1
3
2
5